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2001 WISCONSIN ACT 5

AN ACT to create 66.1105 (5) (bg) of the statuteelating to: the filing of certain forms related to a tax incremental
financingdistrict.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in applicationthat were originally due oor before Decem
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: ber 31, 1999%the tax incremental base of the district shall
be calculated by the department of revenue as if the forms
and applicationhad been filed on or before Decem
SecTioN 1. 66.1105(5) (bg) of the statutes is created ber 31, 1999and, until the tax incremental distrtetmi

toread: natesthe department of revenue shall allocate tax incre
66.1105(5) (bg) Notwithstanding the timiamits in mentsand treat the district in all other respects as if the
par.(b), if the city clerk of a city that created a tagre- formsand application had been filed on or beldezem

mentaldistrict in February 1999 files with the department ber 31, 1999except that the department may oettify
of revenue, not later than May 31, 2000, the forms andavalue increment under pgb) before 2001.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 1999-00 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



